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Rodney Hayes, secretary; Municipal Building phone: 466-5771; hours: 8:30 AM to 12:30 PM; email:
selectmen@randolph.nh.gov . Selectmen meeting dates are subject to change due to conflicts. Please call the Mu-
nicipal Building to confirm the schedule. Town web site: www.randolph.nh.gov

A reminder...
Due to the Town Hall renovations and construction, all town offices are temporarily located in the
Municipal Building on Pinkham B Road. Phone numbers and hours are unchanged.

November 1, Thursday
RECYCLING DAY; all recyclables must be sorted and at the roadside by 7 AM.
The Planning Board meets tonight at the Municipal Building at 7 PM.
November 4, Sunday
FALL BACK!!!! Daylight Savings Time ends at 2:00 AM. Set your clocks back 1 hour.
November 5, Monday
The Town Clerk is at the Municipal Building from 9 to 11 AM today.
The Fire Department meets at the Municipal Building at 6:30 PM.
November 6, Tuesday
Trash pick up; all trash must be bagged and at the roadside by 7 AM.
November 7, Wednesday
GRS Cooperative District Building Committee meeting at GMHS at 6:30PM.
Forest Commission meets at the Municipal Building at 7 PM.
The Town Clerk is at the Municipal Building from 7 to 9 PM.
November 12, Monday
Veterans’' Day celebrated; GRS Schools are closed.
No Town Clerk hours today.
Selectmen meet at the Municipal Building at 7 PM.
November 13, Tuesday
Trash pick up; all trash must be bagged and at the roadside by 7 AM.
November 14, Wednesday
The Town Clerk is at the Municipal Building from 7 to 9 PM.
November 15, Thursday
The Board of Adjustment meets at the Municipal Building at 7 PM.
November 19, Monday
The Town Clerk is at the Municipal Building from 9 to 11 AM today.
November 20, Tuesday
Trash pick up; all trash must be bagged and at the roadside by 7 AM.
GRS Cooperative School Board meeting at 6:30 PM at the Edward Fenn School.
November 21, Wednesday
GRS Schools have early release today. The Middle High School is dismissed at 12:15; Ed Fenn at 12:45.
The Town Clerk is at the Municipal Building from 7 to 9 PM.
November 22, Thursday
Thanksgiving Day!
November 23, Friday
GRS Schools closed for Thanksgiving break.
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November 26, Monday
The Town Clerk is at the Municipal Building from 9 to 11 AM today.
Selectmen meet at the Municipal Building at 7 PM.
November 27, Tuesday
Trash pick up; all trash must be bagged and at the roadside by 7 AM.
November 28, Wednesday
Town Clerk is at the Municipal Building from 7 to 9 PM.

The next Blizzard will be available December 1. All materials must be to Barbara Arnold (466-2438; barnold@ne.rr.com)
by Friday, November 23. The next Mountain View will be published in December. Please have all materials to Alison
Tomlinson (466-2150 / treehome@ne.rr.com ) by mid November.

Other Announcements
To schedule an appointment with the Tax Collector please leave a message at 466-9856.

Please remember to visit the town website — www.randolph.nh.gov — for information about town events, officers,
and policies. Thanks to Ken Lee, the Foundation publications are available on-line under “Local Interest” on the
Town web page.

= Randolph calendars are available at Lowe's, Wonderland Bookstore in Gorham, or from Sandy Wier at 466-3970.
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